ITEM NO.19

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Diary No(s). 17836/2017

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHI RANJAN MOHANTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.75359/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.75357/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 28-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

C. D. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashanet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Singh, Adv.

M/s A.P. & J. Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in refiling the petition is condoned.

Registry to proceed further.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG