## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6504/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2017 in MCRC No. 20259/2016 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUDHI RANJAN MOHANTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-11-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the matter on 27.11.2017.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Asstt. Registrar

Learned Counsel for the respondent did not give his appearance.