SECTION II-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6504/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2017 in MCRC No. 20259/2016 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUDHI RANJAN MOHANTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.75359/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 16-02-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek K Tankha, Sr. Adv. Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv. for M/S. AP & J Chambers, AOR (Mentioned By)

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> > List the matter after Holi vacation.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ] A.R.-cum-P.S. Asstt. Registrar