ITEM NO.58 COURT NO.1 **SECTION PIL-W** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## Writ Petition (Civil) No. 138/2019

MANOHAR DALAL **Petitioner** 

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.23084/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 206/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.31394/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 224/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33700/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 19-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Ms. Prerna Privadarshini, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

For Respondents

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

for Learned counsel the respondents has circulated a letter praying for time to file counter affidavit.

In view of the prayer made, the matter is adjourned to 1.8.2019.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master

(Anand Prakash) Court Master