REVISED

ITEM NO.33 + 51

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6504/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2017 in MCRC No.20259/2016 passed by the High Court Of M.P. Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHI RANJAN MOHANTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 75359/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 138/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.23084/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No.206/2019 (For Admission and I.R. and With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

W.P.(C) No.224/2019 (For Admission and I.R. and With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR Mr. Vivek Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Ms. Priyashree Sharma PH, Adv.

Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Ms. Tanir Bhatnagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

2

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

UPON papers papers the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the respondent seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty, put up after one week.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) AR CUM PS (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.33 + 51 COURT NO.1 SECTION II-A
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6504/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2017 in MCRC No.20259/2016 passed by the High Court Of M.P. Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHI RANJAN MOHANTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 75359/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 138/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.23084/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No.206/2019 (For Admission and I.R. and With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing 0.T.)

W.P.(C) No.224/2019 (For Admission and I.R. and With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing 0.T.)

Date : 10-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR Mr. Vivek Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR Ms. Tanir Bhatnagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Khatri, Adv.

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

UPON papers papers the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the respondent seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty, put up after one week.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) AR CUM PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR